XXVI-00441

From: Steve Hickel <smhickel@gmail.com>
Sent: Wednesday, May 11, 2011 11:59 PM
To: Chilton, Bart <BChilton@CFTC.gov>; AG-COD <AG-COD@michigan.gov>;

antitrust.complaints@usdoj.gov; O'Malia, Scott <SO'Malia@CFTC.gov>;
PosLimits <PosLimits@CFTC.gov>; Sommers, Jill <JSommers@CFTC.gov>;
Dunn, Michael <MDunn@CFTC.gov>; Gensler, Gary <GGensler@CFTC.gov>;
DRUDGE@drudgereport.com; kudlow@cnbc.com; squawk@cnbe.com

Subject: People vs. Goldman Sachs

http://m.rollingstone.com/entry/view/id/12071/pn/6/p/0/?KSID=0dac31568d0d5b71d53eaf9etbc92fad

To recap: Goldman, to get $1.2 billion in crap off its books, dumps a huge lot of deadly mortgages on its
clients, lies about where that crap came from and claims it believes in the product even as it's betting $2
billion against it. When its victims try to run out of the burning house, Goldman stands in the doorway,
blasts them all with gasoline before they can escape, and then has the balls to send a bill overcharging its
victims for the pleasure of getting fried.



